504895487 05/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4942230

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
			Name Execution Date				
BASF SE				03/16/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BASF	BASF AGRO B.V.					
Street Address:	GRON	GRONINGENSINGEL 1					
City:	ARNHE	ARNHEM					
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS					
Postal Code:	6835 E	6835 EA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		1557	15571987				
CORRESPONDENCE I							
			998-5701				
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucces at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l				
Phone:	-	-	98.5700				
Email:		lglenr	n@brinksgilson.com				
Correspondent Name:			HR M. ALI				
Address Line 1: 4721			EMPEROR BOULEVARD				
Address Line 2: SUI		SUITI	TE 220				
Address Line 4:		DUR	HAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703-8579				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		13779-1373				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47,939				
SIGNATURE:			/Bashir Ali/				
DATE SIGNED:			05/02/2018				
Fotal Attachments: 3							
Total Attachments: 3 source=13779-1373_Ass	smt_SE_to	o_Agr	o#page1.tif				

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000078511) as disclosed in the application(s)

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title
European Patent	15174608.8	30 Jun 2015	A process for the preparation of limonene-
			4-ol
India	1291/DEL/2015	08 May 2015	A process for the preparation of limonene-
			4-ol
PCT (none Prio)	PCT/EP2016/058963	22 Apr 2016	A process for the preparation of limonene-
			4-ol

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)". The Assignee or its designee is authorized to insert here any further identification(s) of said invention, including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies)).

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) WOLF, Bernd; RACK, Michael; BENSON, Stefan; KRAUS, Helmut; GOETZ, Roland to **BASF SE**

to

BASF Agro B.V. Groningensingel 1 6835 EA Arnhem Netherlands

including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right,

-1-

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0947

title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

BASF SE shall provide BASF Agro B.V. with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

BASF SE

DATE 16th March 11

TITLE _____Vice Presidents

SIGNATURE <u>& pr. Bieller</u> & pra Keyk Dr. Vera Bieller Dr. Uwe Preßler

We hereby accept the above assignment.

BASF Agro B.V.

DATE 20th Merch 2018	
SIGNATURE Inchafy	Even
Niedenbrück	Dr. Martina Eberle

TITLE afformys-in-fact

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0948

PATENT REEL: 045690 FRAME: 0949